EXHIBIT A

CANVASS AND STATEMENT OF RESULT OF ELECTION

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO Community Facilities District No. 2016-1 (Treasure Island)

Improvement Area No. 1

| I hereby certify that on | ement Area No lo. 2016-1 (Tre and the total no | 1 of the Cit asure Island) umber of vote | y and Count and the total s cast for and | y of San number Lagainst |
|--|--|--|--|--------------------------------|
| | Qualified Landowner <u>Votes</u> | Votes <u>Cast</u> | <u>YES</u> | <u>NO</u> |
| City and County of San Francisco Community Facilities District No. 2016-1 (Treasure Island), Special Tax Election, , 2016 | | | | |

Shall the City and County of San Francisco ("City") levy a special tax solely on lands within Improvement Area No. 1 of the City and County of San Francisco Community Facilities District No. 2016-1 (Treasure Island) ("Improvement Area") in accordance with the rate and method contained in Resolution No. _____ of the Board of Supervisors ("Formation Resolution"), commencing in the City's fiscal year 2017-18, to pay for the public facilities and the public services specified in the Formation Resolution and to pay the costs of the City in administering the Improvement Area; shall the annual appropriations limit of the Improvement Area be established in the amount of \$90 million; and shall the City issue bonds and incur other debt ("bonds") for the Improvement Area in one or more series in the maximum aggregate principal amount of \$250 million with interest at a rate or rates not to exceed the maximum interest rate permitted by law at the time of sale of such bonds on behalf of the Improvement Area, the proceeds of which bonds will be used to acquire and/or construct certain facilities and pay for the costs of issuing the bonds and related expenses?

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE | HEREUNTO SET MY HAND this day of |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| , 2016. | |
| | |
| | By: |
| | John Arntz |
| | Director of Elections |